

## **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

### **OF THE**

# REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$4.00	WINDHOEK - 17 March 2014 No	. 5427
	CONTENTS	Page
GENERA	LNOTICES	
No. 58	Namibian Competition Commission: Notice of determination made by Commission in relation to proposed merger: CFR Invesiones SPA // Adcock Ingram Holdings Limited	1
No. 59	Namibian Competition Commission: Notice of determination made by Commission in relation to proposed merger: Etosha Transport (Pty) Ltd // Tidle Wave Investments Ninety Four (Pty) Ltd	2
No. 60	Namibian Competition Commission: Notice of determination made by Commission in relation to proposed merger: Namibia Breweries Limited // Hallie Investments 428 (Pty) Ltd	3
No. 61	Namibian Competition Commission: Notice of determination made by Commission in relation to proposed merger: Nictus Holdings Ltd // Trentyre (Namibia) (Pty) Ltd	3
No. 62	Namibian Competition Commission: Notice of determination made by Commission in relation to proposed merger: Torre Industrial Holdings Limited // Power Parts CC	2
	General Notices	

## NAMIBIAN COMPETITION COMMISSION

No. 58

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION MADE BY COMMISSION IN RELATION TO PROPOSED MERGER: CFR INVERSIONES SPA // ADCOCK INGRAM HOLDINGS LIMITED\_ CASE NO.: 2013NOV0055MER

Competition Act, 2003 (Act No. 2 of 2003) (Section 47(7), Rule 30)

- 1. The Commission received notification of the abovementioned proposed merger on 27 November 2013.
- 2. Please note that the Commission has **approved the proposed merger without conditions**.

- 3. The Commission's decision is based on grounds that the proposed transaction is not likely to substantially prevent or lessen competition in Namibia, as envisaged by section 47(2) of the Competition Act, 2003.
- 4. Note that the Commission has the authority in terms of section 48(1) of the Act to revoke a decision approving the implementation of a proposed merger if-
  - (a) the decision was based on materially incorrect or misleading information for which a party to the merger is responsible; or
  - (b) any condition attached to the approval of the merger that is material to the implementation is not complied with.

F. HANGULA CHAIRPERSON: NAMIBIAN COMPETITION COMMISSION

Windhoek, 19 February 2014

#### NAMIBIAN COMPETITION COMMISSION

No. 59

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION MADE BY COMMISSION IN RELATION TO PROPOSED MERGER: ETOSHA TRANSPORT (PTY) LTD // TIDLE WAVE INVESTMENTS NINETY FOUR (PTY) LTD

CASE NO.: 2013NOV0054MER

Competition Act, 2003 (Act No. 2 of 2003) (Section 47(7), Rule 30)

- 1. The Commission has received notification of the abovementioned proposed merger on 3 **December 2013.**
- 2. Please note that the Commission has **approved the proposed merger without conditions**.
- 3. The Commission's decision is based on grounds that the proposed transaction is not likely to prevent or lessen competition in Namibia, as envisaged by section 47(2) of the Competition Act, 2003.
- 4. Note that the Commission has the authority in terms of section 48(1) of the Act to revoke a decision approving the implementation of a proposed merger if-
  - (a) the decision was based on materially incorrect or misleading information for which a party to the merger is responsible; or
  - (b) any condition attached to the approval of the merger that is material to the implementation is not complied with.

F. HANGULA	
CHAIRPERSON:	
NAMIBIAN COMPETITION COMM	ISSION

Windhoek, 19 February 2014

#### NAMIBIAN COMPETITION COMMISSION

No. 60

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION MADE BY COMMISSION IN RELATION TO PROPOSED MERGER: NAMIBIA BREWERIES LIMITED // HALLIE INVESTMENTS 428 (PTY) LTD CASE NO.: 2013DEC0059MER

Competition Act, 2003 (Act No. 2 of 2003) (Section47(7), Rule 30)

- 1. The Commission received notification of the abovementioned proposed merger on 13 December 2013.
- 2. Please note that the Commission has **approved the proposed merger without conditions**.
- 3. The Commission's decision is based on grounds that the proposed transaction is not likely to substantially prevent or lessen competition in Namibia, as envisaged by section 47(2) of the Competition Act, 2003.
- 4. Note that the Commission has the authority in terms of section 48(1) of the Act to revoke a decision approving the implementation of a proposed merger if-
  - (a) the decision was based on materially incorrect or misleading information for which a party to the merger is responsible; or
  - (b) any condition attached to the approval of the merger that is material to the implementation is not complied with.

F. HANGULA CHAIRPERSON: NAMIBIAN COMPETITION COMMISSION

Windhoek, 19 January 2014

#### NAMIBIAN COMPETITION COMMISSION

No. 61 2014

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION MADE BY COMMISSION IN RELATION TO PROPOSED MERGER: NICTUS HOLDINGS LTD // TRENTYRE (NAMIBIA) (PTY) LTD CASE NO.: 2013DEC0058MER

Competition Act, 2003 (Act No. 2 of 2003) (Section 47(7), Rule 30)

- 1. The Commission received notification of the abovementioned proposed merger on 13 December 2013.
- 2. Please note that the Commission has **approved the proposed merger without conditions**.
- 3. The Commission's decision is based on grounds that the proposed transaction is not likely to substantially prevent or lessen competition in Namibia, as envisaged by section 47(2) of the Competition Act, 2003.
- 4. Note that the Commission has the authority in terms of section 48(1) of the Act to revoke a decision approving the implementation of a proposed merger if-

- (a) the decision was based on materially incorrect or misleading information for which a party to the merger is responsible; or
- (b) any condition attached to the approval of the merger that is material to the implementation is not complied with.

F. HANGULA CHAIRPERSON: NAMIBIAN COMPETITION COMMISSION

Windhoek, 19 February 2014

#### NAMIBIAN COMPETITION COMMISSION

No. 62

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION MADE BY COMMISSION IN RELATION TO PROPOSED MERGER: TORRE INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED // POWER PARTS CC

CASE NO.: 2013NOV0053MER

Competition Act, 2003 (Act No. 2 of 2003) (Section 47(7), Rule 30)

- 1. The Commission received notification of the abovementioned proposed merger on 18 November 2013.
- 2. Please note that the Commission has **approved the proposed merger without conditions**.
- 3. The Commission's decision is based on grounds that the proposed transaction is not likely to substantially prevent or lessen competition in Namibia, as envisaged by section 47(2) of the Competition Act, 2003.
- 4. Note that the Commission has the authority in terms of section 48(1) of the Act to revoke a decision approving the implementation of a proposed merger if-
  - (a) the decision was based on materially incorrect or misleading information for which a party to the merger is responsible; or
  - (b) any condition attached to the approval of the merger that is material to the implementation is not complied with.

F. HANGULA	
<b>CHAIRPERSON:</b>	
NAMIBIAN COMI	PETITION COMMISSION

Windhoek, 19 February 2014